Dew€ze

710090 | Bracket Assy. (Inc. items 1, 2 Kit No. 700334
711182 Bracket Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 5, 7, 14, 15, 21) Make Ford
711183 | Pulley Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 20—22) Engine 5.4L, 6.8L
711184 | Idler Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 6, 19, 21) Fuel Gas
711185 | Tensioner Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 16, 23, 26) Year 1999
Equipment w/ A/C
Revised [E | 8—26-99

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION

1. 711186 Pump plate 16. 710527 7/16NC x 3 1/2 Bolt

2. 711177 Gusset 17. 410274 3/8NC x 1 3/4 Bolt

3. 110248 7/16 x 1 3/8 LH Bolt 18, ————— ————-

4. 740257 Crankshaft pulley 19. 110015 3/8NC x 3 Bolt

5. 711179 Bushing/Gusset 20. 110180 M10 x 60 Bolt

6. 711180 Bushing/Idler 21. 510365 3/8 Flat washer

7. 711181 Spacer/Plate 22. 710118 M10 Lock washer

8. 740267 Tensioner 23. 710512 7/16NC Nut

9. 110252 Dished washer 24. 500243 1/4 x 1 Roll pin

10. 740233 Serp. idler 25. 510271 3/8 Lock washer

11. 740234 Flat idler 26. 510258 7/16 Flat washer

12, * Pump 27. 510113 3/8NC x 1 1/4 Bolt

13. 740162 Clutch 28. 710918 Key

14, 110183 M10 x 100 Bolt 29. 740268 Belt/5060620

15. 410215 3/8 x 1 Socket hd. bolt

X

See Master List for pump part number

@@ Denotes bolt holes in engine to locate corresponding holes in Pump Brkt.

(©) DewEze Manufacturing 1998




Dew€ze

FIG. 2 BELT DIAGRAM

7
o
\i A
\\\\\
\ N DEWEZE BELT
DEWEZE — T , _ =
TENSIONER T TN \.
AN
N
SN
Y POWER
Q‘EERING

SCALE: .1875




